REPAIR PARTS
RP-D1048L
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D1048K.
June 2018
Commercial 7.5 / 8.5 Ton 2-Speed Package Gas Units
© 2014 - 2018    ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056
DCG0902107VASAAA

M30)
0131L00002 VENT MOTOR
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0902103VHDAAA
M2 - DCG0902103VHDDAA
M3 - DCG0902103VHXAAA
M4 - DCG0902103VHXBAA
M5 - DCG0902103VHXZAA
M6 - DCG0902103VRLTAA
M7 - DCG0902103VVXZAA
M8 - DCG0902103VWDUAA
M9 - DCG0902103VWSNAA
M10 - DCG0902103VWXBAA
M11 - DCG0902103VWXNAA
M12 - DCG0902103VWXXAA
M13 - DCG0902103VXDXAA
M14 - DCG0902103VXSXAA
M15 - DCG0902103VXXAAA
M16 - DCG0902103VXXNAA
M17 - DCG0902103VXXXAA
M18 - DCG0902103V1DDAA
M19 - DCG0902104VFDDAA
M20 - DCG0902104VHSNAA
M21 - DCG0902104VHXBAA
M22 - DCG0902104VRXDAA
M23 - DCG0902104VWXJAA
M24 - DCG0902104VXSXAA
M25 - DCG0902104VXXXAA
M26 - DCG0902107VASAAA
M27 - DCG0902107VXXXAA
M28 - DCG1022103VXXXAA
M29 - DCG1022104VXXXAA
M30 - DCG1022107VXXXAA
3RP-D1048L www.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-D1048Lwww.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST (QTY 3)0121L00065RFNG11
CORNER POST (M1, M2, M6, M8, M13, M18, M19)0121L01407RFNG11
LOUVERED SIDE PANEL (QTY 2)0121L00511NG21
ROLL FORM SIDE POST (M3, M4, M5, M7, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M14, M15, M16, M17, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121L00738RFNG31
SIDE POST (M1, M2, M6, M8, M13, M18, M19)0121L01400RFNG31
FILTER DOOR 0121L00737NG41
FILTER DOOR POST (M3, M4, M5, M7, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M14, M15, M16, M17, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121L00739RFNG51
FILTER DOOR POST (M1, M2, M6, M8, M13, M18,
M19)
0121L01432RFNG51
ECONOMIZER DOOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M20, M21, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121L00510NG61
DUCT PANEL (M7, M13, M14, M16, M17, M19,
M24, M25, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121L01364NG71
DUCT PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M18, M20, M21, M22, M23)
0121L01365NG71
DUCT PANEL (M15, M26)0121L01366NG71

GASKET-RUBBER, CPOST (QTY 3)0164L00009NS
GASKET-RUBBER, SIDE POST (QTY 5)0164L00011NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0902103VHDAAA
M2 - DCG0902103VHDDAA
M3 - DCG0902103VHXAAA
M4 - DCG0902103VHXBAA
M5 - DCG0902103VHXZAA
M6 - DCG0902103VRLTAA
M7 - DCG0902103VVXZAA
M8 - DCG0902103VWDUAA
M9 - DCG0902103VWSNAA
M10 - DCG0902103VWXBAA
M11 - DCG0902103VWXNAA
M12 - DCG0902103VWXXAA
M13 - DCG0902103VXDXAA
M14 - DCG0902103VXSXAA
M15 - DCG0902103VXXAAA
M16 - DCG0902103VXXNAA
M17 - DCG0902103VXXXAA
M18 - DCG0902103V1DDAA
M19 - DCG0902104VFDDAA
M20 - DCG0902104VHSNAA
M21 - DCG0902104VHXBAA
M22 - DCG0902104VRXDAA
M23 - DCG0902104VWXJAA
M24 - DCG0902104VXSXAA
M25 - DCG0902104VXXXAA
M26 - DCG0902107VASAAA
M27 - DCG0902107VXXXAA
M28 - DCG1022103VXXXAA
M29 - DCG1022104VXXXAA
M30 - DCG1022107VXXXAA
5RP-D1048L www.daikinac.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
6 RP-D1048Lwww.daikinac.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENTURI RING 22" (QTY 2)0161L0000011
FAN BLADE (QTY 2)0150G0000121
FAN GRILLE, RAISED (QTY 2)0152G0000031
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 8)0163M00006P41
COND MOTOR 380/460/50/60 CYCLE (M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M29)
0131M0043251
COND MOTOR 575V (M26, M27, M30)0131M0043151
MOTOR, 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M28)
0131M0084751
MOTOR, 1/4 HP, 1SP, 6PL (M8)0131L0006151
CONDUIT-FLEXIBLE (QTY 2)0163M0038661
PAINTED TOP PANEL INDOOR 0121L01119NG71
SPLICE GASKET .50 X .25 (QTY 8)2045590281
PAINTED TOP PANEL OUTDOOR 0121L01118NG91
WASHER, BLACK (.50 OD .218ID) (QTY 8)0163M00005P111
COND MOTOR HARNESS 460V (M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M29)
0259L00026NS
COND MOTOR HARNESS 460V (M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M29)
0259L00028NS
HARNESS COND MOTOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M26, M27, M28, M30)

BRACKET-FORK BOARD (QTY 4)0121L00055NS
CAP WITH O-RING (QTY 4)0163M00175NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0902103VHDAAA
M2 - DCG0902103VHDDAA
M3 - DCG0902103VHXAAA
M4 - DCG0902103VHXBAA
M5 - DCG0902103VHXZAA
M6 - DCG0902103VRLTAA
M7 - DCG0902103VVXZAA
M8 - DCG0902103VWDUAA
M9 - DCG0902103VWSNAA
M10 - DCG0902103VWXBAA
M11 - DCG0902103VWXNAA
M12 - DCG0902103VWXXAA
M13 - DCG0902103VXDXAA
M14 - DCG0902103VXSXAA
M15 - DCG0902103VXXAAA
M16 - DCG0902103VXXNAA
M17 - DCG0902103VXXXAA
M18 - DCG0902103V1DDAA
M19 - DCG0902104VFDDAA
M20 - DCG0902104VHSNAA
M21 - DCG0902104VHXBAA
M22 - DCG0902104VRXDAA
M23 - DCG0902104VWXJAA
M24 - DCG0902104VXSXAA
M25 - DCG0902104VXXXAA
M26 - DCG0902107VASAAA
M27 - DCG0902107VXXXAA
M28 - DCG1022103VXXXAA
M29 - DCG1022104VXXXAA
M30 - DCG1022107VXXXAA
7RP-D1048L www.daikinac.com
Condenser, Evaporator and Partition Assy
8 RP-D1048Lwww.daikinac.com
Condenser, Evaporator and Partition Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (RETURN SIDE) 0121L0035721
EVAP EXTENSION-RETURN SIDE 0121L0021031
EVAP EXTENSION-HAIRPIN SIDE 0121L0084441
FILTER ANGLE-HORIZONTAL (QTY 2)0121L0093251
FILTER ANGLE - CENTER 0121L0125561
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (HAIRPIN SIDE) 0121L0035871
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25, M26, M27)
0202L0009181
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M28, M29, M30)0202L0011281
COND COIL ASSY, 5MM 0201L0020991
COND COIL ASSY, 5MM 0201L00210101
HEAT EXCHANGER BLOCK-OFF 0121L00522111
DECK-BLOWER 0121L02500121
DECK SIDE CHANNEL 0121L00374131
DRAIN PAN 0161L00002141
BASE-HEAT EXCHANGER 0121L00366151
DRAIN PAN SUPPORT 0121L00508231
RAIL-BASE DUCT END 0121L00071RF261
POST-LIMIT SWITCH 0121L00093301
BAFFLE-BLOWER 0121L00136311
DRAIN PAN PLUG 0163L00071321
DRAIN PAN GASKET 0154L00009331
BLOWER TRANSITION, RH END 0121L00090361
BLOWER TRANSITION, LH END 0121L00097371

0121L01402NS
SMOKE DETECTOR COVER (QTY 2)0121L00321NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0902103VHDAAA
M2 - DCG0902103VHDDAA
M3 - DCG0902103VHXAAA
M4 - DCG0902103VHXBAA
M5 - DCG0902103VHXZAA
M6 - DCG0902103VRLTAA
M7 - DCG0902103VVXZAA
M8 - DCG0902103VWDUAA
M9 - DCG0902103VWSNAA
M10 - DCG0902103VWXBAA
M11 - DCG0902103VWXNAA
M12 - DCG0902103VWXXAA
M13 - DCG0902103VXDXAA
M14 - DCG0902103VXSXAA
M15 - DCG0902103VXXAAA
M16 - DCG0902103VXXNAA
M17 - DCG0902103VXXXAA
M18 - DCG0902103V1DDAA
M19 - DCG0902104VFDDAA
M20 - DCG0902104VHSNAA
M21 - DCG0902104VHXBAA
M22 - DCG0902104VRXDAA
M23 - DCG0902104VWXJAA
M24 - DCG0902104VXSXAA
M25 - DCG0902104VXXXAA
M26 - DCG0902107VASAAA
M27 - DCG0902107VXXXAA
M28 - DCG1022103VXXXAA
M29 - DCG1022104VXXXAA
M30 - DCG1022107VXXXAA
9RP-D1048L www.daikinac.com
Heat Exchange Assembly
10 RP-D1048Lwww.daikinac.com
Heat Exchange Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENT MOTOR 0131L0000211
MOUNTING PLATE-ID BLOWER 0121L0008021
GASKET, BLOWER/ORIFICE PLATE 0154L0000731
GASKET, COLLECTOR/ORIFICE PLATE 0154L0000641
COLLECTOR BOX COVER 0121L0007751
REAR COVER, HEAT EXCHANGER 0121L0007261
REAR COVER GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER 0154L0001071
PANEL-HT TUBES, 6 BURNER 0121L0143491
COLLECTOR BOX CHANNEL 0121L00076111
FLAME ROLLOUT BRACKET 0121L00323121
MANUAL RESET LIMIT 350ºF 10123532131
SUPPORT BRACKET 0121L01436141
PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 190ºF B1370199151
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 6B (M6, M9, M14, M20,
M24, M26)
0270L00171171
PART TUBE ASSY 6B (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M7,
M8, M10, M11, M12, M13, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M21, M22, M23, M25, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0270L00752171
FLAME SENSOR 0130F00010181
IGNITOR 20261709191
PRESSURE SWITCH 11112501201
PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE A3468601211
BECKETT BURNER (QTY 6)0163L00000221
PIPE BRACKET-GAS VALVE (M6, M9, M14, M20,
M24, M26)

FLUE COLLAR 0121L00130NGNS
SEAL STRIP, RED, 1/8 X 1/2 X 100 (QTY 3)B1392609NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0902103VHDAAA
M2 - DCG0902103VHDDAA
M3 - DCG0902103VHXAAA
M4 - DCG0902103VHXBAA
M5 - DCG0902103VHXZAA
M6 - DCG0902103VRLTAA
M7 - DCG0902103VVXZAA
M8 - DCG0902103VWDUAA
M9 - DCG0902103VWSNAA
M10 - DCG0902103VWXBAA
M11 - DCG0902103VWXNAA
M12 - DCG0902103VWXXAA
M13 - DCG0902103VXDXAA
M14 - DCG0902103VXSXAA
M15 - DCG0902103VXXAAA
M16 - DCG0902103VXXNAA
M17 - DCG0902103VXXXAA
M18 - DCG0902103V1DDAA
M19 - DCG0902104VFDDAA
M20 - DCG0902104VHSNAA
M21 - DCG0902104VHXBAA
M22 - DCG0902104VRXDAA
M23 - DCG0902104VWXJAA
M24 - DCG0902104VXSXAA
M25 - DCG0902104VXXXAA
M26 - DCG0902107VASAAA
M27 - DCG0902107VXXXAA
M28 - DCG1022103VXXXAA
M29 - DCG1022104VXXXAA
M30 - DCG1022107VXXXAA
11RP-D1048L www.daikinac.com
Control Box Assembly
12 RP-D1048Lwww.daikinac.com
Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VOLTAGE BARRIER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M20, M21, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
0121G0049131
TRANSFORMER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M28)
0130M0014451
TRANSFORMER 480V to 24V, 75VA (M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M29)
0130M0014551
TRANSFORMER 575V to 24V, 75VA (M26, M27,
M30)
0130M0014851
CAPACITOR 3/440V (M26, M27, M30)CAP030000440LA61
CAPACITOR 5/370V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M28)
CAP050000370LA61
CAPACITOR 7.5/370V (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25, M29)
CAP075000370LA61
CAPACITOR STRAP (QTY 2)2052090171
TERMINAL BOARD (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M20, M21, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,

Part
No: Description:
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0902103VHDAAA
M2 - DCG0902103VHDDAA
M3 - DCG0902103VHXAAA
M4 - DCG0902103VHXBAA
M5 - DCG0902103VHXZAA
M6 - DCG0902103VRLTAA
M7 - DCG0902103VVXZAA
M8 - DCG0902103VWDUAA
M9 - DCG0902103VWSNAA
M10 - DCG0902103VWXBAA
M11 - DCG0902103VWXNAA
M12 - DCG0902103VWXXAA
M13 - DCG0902103VXDXAA
M14 - DCG0902103VXSXAA
M15 - DCG0902103VXXAAA
M16 - DCG0902103VXXNAA
M17 - DCG0902103VXXXAA
M18 - DCG0902103V1DDAA
M19 - DCG0902104VFDDAA
M20 - DCG0902104VHSNAA
M21 - DCG0902104VHXBAA
M22 - DCG0902104VRXDAA
M23 - DCG0902104VWXJAA
M24 - DCG0902104VXSXAA
M25 - DCG0902104VXXXAA
M26 - DCG0902107VASAAA
M27 - DCG0902107VXXXAA
M28 - DCG1022103VXXXAA
M29 - DCG1022104VXXXAA
M30 - DCG1022107VXXXAA
14RP-D1048L www.daikinac.com
Blower Belt Assembly
15 RP-D1048Lwww.daikinac.com
Blower Belt Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
SHEAVE, FIXED AK74H 0163L0013421
MACHINE KEY, SPECIAL 0163M0040731
NOTCHED FAN BELT AX51 0164L0000041
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE VL40 0163L0001251
BASE-MOTOR 0121L0150461
BOLT 1/4-20 X 4" 0163M0004571
BELT TIGHTENER ANGLE 3225000F81
SCREW 5/16-18 X 1" (QTY 4)B144670791
ELECT. CONNECTING BUSHING B1393726101
MOTOR 2 HP BELT DRIVE 208-230V (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M28)
0131L00041111
MOTOR 2HP BELT DRIVE 460V (M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M29)
0131L00043111
MOTOR 2HP BELT DRIVE 575V (M26, M27, M30)0131L00042111
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" (QTY 3)B1393738121
BLOWER WHEEL 03-77429131
BLOWER SHAFT 04-11525141
BLOWER HOUSING 04-01525151
PRIMARY LIMIT - PINK 0130F00036171
BLOWER BEARING & FRAME ASSY 04-02196NS
HARNESS, BELT DRIVE MOTOR 0259L00191NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0902103VHDAAA
M2 - DCG0902103VHDDAA
M3 - DCG0902103VHXAAA
M4 - DCG0902103VHXBAA
M5 - DCG0902103VHXZAA
M6 - DCG0902103VRLTAA
M7 - DCG0902103VVXZAA
M8 - DCG0902103VWDUAA
M9 - DCG0902103VWSNAA
M10 - DCG0902103VWXBAA
M11 - DCG0902103VWXNAA
M12 - DCG0902103VWXXAA
M13 - DCG0902103VXDXAA
M14 - DCG0902103VXSXAA
M15 - DCG0902103VXXAAA
M16 - DCG0902103VXXNAA
M17 - DCG0902103VXXXAA
M18 - DCG0902103V1DDAA
M19 - DCG0902104VFDDAA
M20 - DCG0902104VHSNAA
M21 - DCG0902104VHXBAA
M22 - DCG0902104VRXDAA
M23 - DCG0902104VWXJAA
M24 - DCG0902104VXSXAA
M25 - DCG0902104VXXXAA
M26 - DCG0902107VASAAA
M27 - DCG0902107VXXXAA
M28 - DCG1022103VXXXAA
M29 - DCG1022104VXXXAA
M30 - DCG1022107VXXXAA
16RP-D1048L www.daikinac.com
Accessory Parts List
17 RP-D1048Lwww.daikinac.com
Accessory Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
7.5-12.5 TON DFLOW ECON (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M23)
DDNECNJ90150BNS
7.5-12.5 TON DFLOW ECONOMIZER (M26)1036610BNS
7.5-12.5T DFLOW ECON, DDC (M6, M19, M22)10366D10BNS
BRACKET-CONV OUTLET MOUNT (M1, M3, M4,
M6, M8, M9, M10, M11, M15, M16, M20, M21, M23,
M26)
0121L00316NS
BRACKET-SMOKE DETECTOR (M2, M5, M7, M8,
M9, M11, M16, M18, M20, M23)
0121L00768NS
CIRCUIT BREAKER, CONVENIENCE OUTLET (M4,
M6, M9, M10, M11, M16, M20, M21)
0130M00065NS
DISCONNECT SWITCH COVER (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M18, M20, M21,
M22, M23)
0121L00973NGNS
DOOR FRAME, BLOWER (M1, M2, M6, M8, M13,
M18, M19)
0121L01397NGNS
DOOR FRAME, CONTROL (M1, M2, M6, M8, M13,
M18, M19)
0121L01406NGNS

0130M00061NS
WIRE HARNESS (M18)0259L00557NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0902103VHDAAA
M2 - DCG0902103VHDDAA
M3 - DCG0902103VHXAAA
M4 - DCG0902103VHXBAA
M5 - DCG0902103VHXZAA
M6 - DCG0902103VRLTAA
M7 - DCG0902103VVXZAA
M8 - DCG0902103VWDUAA
M9 - DCG0902103VWSNAA
M10 - DCG0902103VWXBAA
M11 - DCG0902103VWXNAA
M12 - DCG0902103VWXXAA
M13 - DCG0902103VXDXAA
M14 - DCG0902103VXSXAA
M15 - DCG0902103VXXAAA
M16 - DCG0902103VXXNAA
M17 - DCG0902103VXXXAA
M18 - DCG0902103V1DDAA
M19 - DCG0902104VFDDAA
M20 - DCG0902104VHSNAA
M21 - DCG0902104VHXBAA
M22 - DCG0902104VRXDAA
M23 - DCG0902104VWXJAA
M24 - DCG0902104VXSXAA
M25 - DCG0902104VXXXAA
M26 - DCG0902107VASAAA
M27 - DCG0902107VXXXAA
M28 - DCG1022103VXXXAA
M29 - DCG1022104VXXXAA
M30 - DCG1022107VXXXAA
18RP-D1048L www.daikinac.com